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Dallas Park Elementary Quality Report 
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Comprehensive Accountability System
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Approaches      Meets        Masters

64% 32% 9%
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27
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 We are so grateful for the dedicated and caring teachers at Dallas Park
Elementary School. They go above and beyond to ensure our children

receive a quality education and always make themselves available to address
any concerns or questions. Our kids truly enjoy their teachers.

Keisha, Dallas Park Parent

CROWLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dallas Park Elementary Quality Report 

2022-2023

Comprehensive Accountability System

CAMPUS DEMOGRAPHICS

53.4%

21.4%

10.7%

7.4%

6.5%

 We really appreciate the administration at Dallas Park Elementary! They
create a warm and welcoming environment for both students and parents.

Their open-door policy and willingness to listen and collaborate makes
parents feel like valued school community members.

Danielle, Dallas Park Parent

The atmosphere at Dallas Park Elementary is incredibly positive and
nurturing. Each time I visit the campus, I can feel the sense of family and
unity among students and staff. It's a place where children learn and feel

safe, motivated and excited to go to school every day.
Dwight, Dallas Park Parent

RUBRIC SCALE

 NEEDS ATTENTION 

AVERAGE

GOOD

EXCEPTIONAL

GREAT

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Two or More 

White

71.23%
DISADVANTAGED

Economically

Our aspiration in Crowley ISD is to ensure that all students have access to a GREAT SCHOOL and are provided
excellent educational experiences so that they achieve their full potential. When our students graduate from
Crowley ISD, they will leave with more than a diploma. They will leave with choices and opportunities. We

designed this School Quality Report (SQR) to highlight metrics that matter and to share with our community the
areas of progress, the areas of opportunity, and the comprehensive quality of each school in Crowley ISD. This
SQR is our effort to increase transparency by synthesizing the quantitative metrics with qualitative parent voices

to provide a complete assessment of school quality.  

Visit http://crowleyisdtx.org for more details regarding our rubric. 

Crowley ISD School Board



College, Career and Military
Readiness (CCMR)

DISTRICT ASSIGNED
SCHOOL QUALITY RATING
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Metrics that Matter to our Community
RUBRIC SCALE

 NEEDS ATTENTION 

AVERAGE

GOOD

EXCEPTIONAL

GREAT

CROWLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Crowley ISD Quality Report 

GRADED ON 2022-2023 DATA

Comprehensive Accountability System Rubric

F
D
C
B
A

Less than 9%
10-14%
14-17%
18-19%
20%

POSITIVE STUDENT BEHAVIOR

ELEMENTARY

SECONDARY

85 or less
86-89
90-91
92-94
95 or greater

10-19%
20-38%
39-48%
59-49%
60% or greater

STUDENT SUPPORTS

ELEMENTARY

69%
70-73%
74-84%
85-91%
92% or greater

89% or less
89-90%
90-92%
93-94%
95% or greater

ISS

OSS

ISS

4451

2559

1 out of 6
2 out of 6
3 out of 6
4 out of 6
5 out of 6

SECONDARY
ISS

OSS

ISS

4451

2559

2 or less
3 out of 6
4 out of 5

PARENT AND STUDENT ENGAGEMENT OPPORTUNITIES

0

1

2 or more
Parent Involvement Student Clubs

1 3-4

5 or more0

60-70%
71-80%
81-90%
91-94%
95% or greater

ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE

ELEMENTARY

SECONDARY

85% or less
86-89%
90-92%
93-94%
95% or greater

69%
70-73%
74-84%
85-91%
92% or greater

REFER TO SECONDARY 
RATINGS FOR DISTRICT

Total  # of 5 plus year teachers divided by the
total # of teachers to get the percentage 

Visit http://crowleyisdtx.org
for more details 


